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Appropriation 
for the char-
itable, reform-
atory and pe-
nal institutions. 

[No. 34, S.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 142. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money therein named to 

the charitable, reformatory and penal institutions of the 
state. 

The-people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of 

any money in the general fund not otherwise ap-
propriated, to the institutions below named the 
following sums of money for the purposes spec-
ified, to-wit: To the Wisconsin state hospital for 
the insane, for current expenses, including paint-
ing and necessary repairs, to January 1, 1881, 
sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000); for current 
expenses including painting and necessary repairs, 
to January 1, 1385, sixty-five thousand dollars 
($65,000); for purchase of Farwell farm, seven 
thousand dollars ($7,000). To the northern hospital 
for the insane, for current expenses, including 
painting and necessary repairs, to January 1, 1884, 
seventy-four thousand dollars \t$74,000); for cur-
rent expenses, including painting and necessary 
repairs to January 1. 18s5, seventy-four thousand 
dollars ($74,000). To the Wisconsin industrial 
school for boys, for current expenses, including 
painting and necessary repairs, to January 1, 
1884, forty thousand dollars ($40,000); for current 
expenses, including painting and necessary repairs, 
to January 1, 1885, forty thousand dollars (40,000); 
for building root cellar and straw barn, fifteen 
hundred dollars ($1,500); for purchase of one hun-
dred and twelve and thirty-one hundredths 
(,112 31-100) acres of land adjoining land now owned 
by the state, eight thousand and eight hundred dol-
lars ($8,800). To the Wisconsin institution for 
the education of the deaf and dumb, for current ex-
penses, including painting and necessary repairs, 
to March 1, 1884, forty thousand dollars ($40,000); 
for current expenses, including painting and neces-
sary repairs, to March 1, 1885, forty thousand 
dollars ($40,000); for providing protection against 
fire, fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500). To the 
Wisconsin institution for the education of the 
blind, for current expenses, including painting and 
necessary repairs, to March 1, 1884, eighteen thous-
and dollars ($18,000); for current expenses, includ-
ing painting and necessary repairs, to March 1,1885, 
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eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000). To the Wiscon-
sin state prison, for current expenses to March 1 
1884, fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000); for current 
expenses to March 1, 1885, fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000); to build root cellar, one thousand dol-
lars ($1,000). 

SECTION 2. No part of the money hereby ap-
propriated for the purchase of real estate shall be 
drawn from the treasury until an abstract of the 
title thereto shall be furnished and submitted to 
the attorney general, and he shall certify that the 
state acquires, or will acquire by the proposed 
conveyance, a good title thereto, free and clear of 
all liens and incumbrances. And it is hereby 
made the duty of the attorney general to examine 
said abstracts of title, and proposed conveyances, 
and give his opinion thereon, as contemplated by 
the foregoing provisions. 

SECTION 3. The sum of five thousand dollars 
($5,000) appropriated for providing efficient means 
for extinguishing fire and furnishing ordinary sup-
ply of water to the Wisconsin institution for the 
deaf and dumb by section 1 of chapter 33, laws 
of 1882, and which has not been expended by the 
state board of supervision for that purpose, is 
hereby covered into the state treasury. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1883. 

[No. 145, A,] 	 [Published April 3, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 143. 
AN ACT to authorize the towns of Clayton, Haney and Utica, 

or either of them, to build and maintain a bridge across the 
Kickapoo river at a point therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The towns of Clayton, Haney and May maintain 

Utica, in the county of Crawford, or either of a bridge.  
them, are hereby authorized and empowered to 
construct and maintain, or cause to be constructed 
and maintained, a bridge across the Kickapoo 
river, at or near the town line, between township 
number nine (9) and township number ten (10), in 
said county of Crawford. 

SECTION 2. If the towns of Clayton, Haney and 
Utica, or either of them, fail to make a provision 


